HB0482/216488/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 482

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Cullison" and substitute "Delegates Cullison, Pendergrass, Bromwell, Angel, Hayes, Kelly, Kipke, Krebs, McDonough, Metzgar, Morales, Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Platt, Rosenberg, Sample-Hughes, West, and K. Young".

On page 7, in lines 23 and 24, in each instance, strike "13" and substitute "<u>14</u>"; after line 25, insert:

"(II) 1 SHALL BE A LICENSED NURSE WHO IS EITHER A LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE, A REGISTERED NURSE, OR AN ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE;";

and in line 26, strike "(ii)" and substitute "(III)".

On page 8, in line 1, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(IV)"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 8 down through "PRACTITIONER" in line 9.

On page 9, in line 6, strike "Coalition of Nurse Practitioners" and substitute "ACADEMY OF ADVANCED PRACTICE CLINICIANS".